must specify the flat-rate amount in CFA francs and remain valid for thirty (30) days beyond the

original date of bid validity.

The Tender File may be obtalned from the Bangou Council as from the publication of this notice, upon

payment of a non-refundable sum of 25,000 (Twenty-five thousand) CFAF, payable at the Bangou

Municipal Treasury or the Public Treasury. The receipt must include the following information:

• The bidder's name;

• The Invitation to Tender notice number;

• The subject of the Invitation to Tender;

• The amount of fees paid;